
 

 السودان –ولاية وسط دارفور  –(، حي السوق، زالنجي 2(، مربع رقم )128منزل رقم )العنوان: 
Address: House # (128), Block # (2), Alsoug District – Zalingei, Central Darfur State – Sudan 

www.hopesudan.org , Tel.: +249(0)111461420, E-mail: hopesudan2015@gmail.com 

 منظمة الأمل والصداقة للتنمية
 )هوب(

 

 زالنجيمكـــتب  –السودان 

Hope and Friendship for 

Development Organization  

(HOPE) 

Sudan – Zalingei Office 

 

 

 
 

 ..………………… :Date ….……………………التاريخ: 
Date: 16/12/2024 
 

Subject: Request for Quotations (RFQ) to Provision of Essential and Life 
Saving Drugs and Medical Laboratory Equipment to Mukjar hospital in Central 
Darfur state. 

ولاية بمستشفى مكجر ت المختبرات الطبية لالأدوية الأساسية والمنقذة للحياة ومعدالتوفير الموضوع: طلب تقديم عروض أسعار 
 .وسط دارفور

 

No Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total price, SDG 

 

  Tablets & Capsules         

 

1 Acetyl Salicylic Acid 75 mg Strip 120   

 

2 Amoxicillin 500 mg Caps. Strip 250   

 

3 Amoxicillin 250 mg Caps.or Tablet Strip 200   

 

4 Amlodipine 5 mg Tabs. Strip 260   

 

5 Artemether 80mg+Lumifantrine 480mg 

6Tablet/ Strip 

Strip 852  
 

 

6 Azithromycin 250 mg Strip/6 Tabs. Strip 200   

 

7 Azithromycin 500 mg Strip/3 Tabs. Strip 200   

 

8 Cefixime 400 mg Tabls.Strip/6 Tabs. Strip 200   

 

9 Ciprofloxacine 500 mg Tabs. Strip 130   

 

10 Co-trimoxazole 480 mgTabs. Strip 130   

 

11 Diclofenac Sodium 50 mg Tabs. Strip 200   

 

12 Diclofenac Potasium 50 mg Tabs. Strip 150   

 

13 Folic Acid 5 mgTabs. Strip 737   

 

14 Folic Acid + Ferrous Sulphate { Fefol 

Caps} or Tablet 
Strip 

230  
 

 

15 Hyoscine Butylbromide 10 mg Tabs. Box 150   

 

16 Ibuprofen 200 mg Tablet Strip 250   

 

17 Ibuprofen 400 mg Tablet Strip 250   

 

18 Metformin 500 mg Tablet Strip 50   

 

19 Metronidazole 250 mg Tablet Strip 250   

 

20 Metronidazole 500 mg Tablet Strip 250   

 

21 Oral Rehydration salt { ORS} 25 g Strip 1500   

http://www.hopesudan.org/


 

 السودان –ولاية وسط دارفور  –(، حي السوق، زالنجي 2(، مربع رقم )128منزل رقم )العنوان: 
Address: House # (128), Block # (2), Alsoug District – Zalingei, Central Darfur State – Sudan 

www.hopesudan.org , Tel.: +249(0)111461420, E-mail: hopesudan2015@gmail.com 

 منظمة الأمل والصداقة للتنمية
 )هوب(

 

 زالنجيمكـــتب  –السودان 

Hope and Friendship for 

Development Organization  

(HOPE) 

Sudan – Zalingei Office 

 

 

 
 

 ..………………… :Date ….……………………التاريخ: 

 

22 Paracetamol 500 mg Tablet. Strip 500   

 

 Syrups         

 

23 Amoxicilline 125mg/5ml Suspention Bottle 200   

 

24 Amoxicilline 250mg /5ml Suspension Bottle 250   

 

25 Anti-Cough Expectorant Sy for adult Bottle 300   

 

26 Anti-Cough Expectorant Sy for pediatric Bottle 300   

 

27 Cefixime 100 mg/5ml Sy Bottle 270   

 

28 Chlorpheniramine 2mg/5ml Sy. Bottle 250   

 

29 Erythromycin 250 mg / 5ml Suspension Bottle 300   

 

30 Metronidazole 200 mg Sy Bottle 255   

 

31 Multivitamine syrup Bottle 80   

 

32 Paracetamol 120 mg Sy Bottle 300   

 

33 Zink sulphate 20 mg /5 ml Bottle 200   

 

 Injections & Infusions       

 

34 Benzyl Pencillin 1 MIU Vial 2000   

 

35 Chlorpheniramine 10 mg/1 ml Amp. 50   

 

36 Diclofenac Sodium 75 mg injection Amp. 200   

 

37 Gentamyicin 2ml 40 mg injection Vial 100   

 

38 Hyoscine Butylbromide 20 mg incetion Amp. 100   

 

39 Water For Injection 5 ml Amp. 20   

 

40 Dextrose 5 % -500 ml Box 250   

 

41 

Dextrose 5 % + Sodium Chloride 0.9%-500 

ml 
Bottle 

150  
 

 

42 Ringer Lactate Compound 500 ml Bottle 200   

 

43 Sodium Chloride 0.9%-500 ml Bottle 100   

 

44 Votrix injection  Bottle 300   

 

 External used       

 

45  Fusiderm cream  tube 100   

 

46  Candide cream  tube 40   

http://www.hopesudan.org/


 

 السودان –ولاية وسط دارفور  –(، حي السوق، زالنجي 2(، مربع رقم )128منزل رقم )العنوان: 
Address: House # (128), Block # (2), Alsoug District – Zalingei, Central Darfur State – Sudan 

www.hopesudan.org , Tel.: +249(0)111461420, E-mail: hopesudan2015@gmail.com 

 منظمة الأمل والصداقة للتنمية
 )هوب(

 

 زالنجيمكـــتب  –السودان 

Hope and Friendship for 

Development Organization  

(HOPE) 

Sudan – Zalingei Office 

 

 

 
 

 ..………………… :Date ….……………………التاريخ: 

 

47  Panderm cream  tube 100   

 

48 Teteracyclin HCL 1 % Eye Ointment ,5g.   Bottle 300   

 

 Secondary level drugs       

 

49 Optidex eye drop Roll 50   

 

50 Gentamycine eye drop bottle 100   

 

51 Oxytocine injection bottle 50   

 

52 Ceftriaxon 1g injection Bottle 200   

 

53 Examination Gloves size Medium  Bottle 40   

 

54 Cefotaxim 1000 mg injection Bottle 100   

 

55 Face Masks  Ampul 10   

 

56 Gauze Bandage    Ampul 20   

 

57 IV. cannula size 24  Ampul 4   

 

58 IV. Cannula size 22 bottle 5   

 

59 IV. cannula size 20 Box 8   

 

60 IV. cannula size 18 bottle 5   

 

61 Sterile Surgical Gloves  bottle 3   

 

62 Syringe 3 ml Box 18   

 

63 Syringe 5 ml Roll 10   

  Others drugs and medicine supply        

 64 Candide V6  Tube 100   

 65 Sit infution  Box 1   

 66 Catheter size 16  Box 1   

 67 Catheter size 18  Box 1   

 68 Misoprostol  Box 5   

 69 Strptomycin inj  Bottle 40   

 70 Artisunat inj 30mg  Amb 300   

 71 Artisunat inj 60mg  Amb 250   

 72 Artisunat inj 120mg  Amb 400   

 73 Quartum 1×6 tab 20/120    Strip 1000   

http://www.hopesudan.org/


 

 السودان –ولاية وسط دارفور  –(، حي السوق، زالنجي 2(، مربع رقم )128منزل رقم )العنوان: 
Address: House # (128), Block # (2), Alsoug District – Zalingei, Central Darfur State – Sudan 

www.hopesudan.org , Tel.: +249(0)111461420, E-mail: hopesudan2015@gmail.com 

 منظمة الأمل والصداقة للتنمية
 )هوب(

 

 زالنجيمكـــتب  –السودان 

Hope and Friendship for 

Development Organization  

(HOPE) 

Sudan – Zalingei Office 

 

 

 
 

 ..………………… :Date ….……………………التاريخ: 
 74 Quartum 2×6 tab 20/120    Strip 1100   

 75 Zink oxid plaster  Roll 10   

 76 Librax tab  Strip 100   

 77 Local anesthesia Amp 100   

 78 Katamin Amp 50   

 79 Gawon Pcs 5   

 80 Trolly Pcs 1   

 81 Lidocin Amp 100   

 82 Chlorohixiden Solution Bottle 20   

 83 Naso Gastrin Tube Pcs 100   

  Sub-total in SDG (drugs)        

  Medical Laboratory Equipment         

 1 Glass slide  box  5   

 2 Syringe 10 ML  box  5   

 3 ICT for Malaria Box 70   

 4 ICT for H phylorus Box 50   

  ICT for HCG Box  50   

  

Sub-total in SDG (Medical 

Laboratory Equipment) 
      

       

  

Total in SDG (Drugs + Equipment)        

 

Notes: 1 vender will be preferable to deliver these medical supplies and equipment. 

 .الإمدادات والأجهزة الطبيةد لتسليم هذه واح مورديفضل 
Below Requirements should be submitted to HOPE Office in Zalingei by hand or submit to 
HOPE e-mail, Deadline: 30 Dec 2024 
- Details Offer.  
- Company Profile included relevant achievements. 
- Copies for all company’s certificates. 

لموعد ا، بزالنجي باليد أو إرساله إلي البريد الإلكتروني لهوب هوب يجب تقديم المتطلبات أدناه إلى مكتب
 2024 ديسمبر 30النهائي: 

  عرض الأسعارتفاصيل. 

 يتضمن الإنجازات ذات الصلة أو التوكيل ملف الشركة. 

http://www.hopesudan.org/


 

 السودان –ولاية وسط دارفور  –(، حي السوق، زالنجي 2(، مربع رقم )128منزل رقم )العنوان: 
Address: House # (128), Block # (2), Alsoug District – Zalingei, Central Darfur State – Sudan 

www.hopesudan.org , Tel.: +249(0)111461420, E-mail: hopesudan2015@gmail.com 

 منظمة الأمل والصداقة للتنمية
 )هوب(

 

 زالنجيمكـــتب  –السودان 

Hope and Friendship for 

Development Organization  

(HOPE) 

Sudan – Zalingei Office 

 

 

 
 

 ..………………… :Date ….……………………التاريخ: 
 أو التوكيل. نسخ عن جميع شهادات الشركة 

The tender Requirements will be submitted to HOPE office mentioned in this letter or submit 
to HOPE e-mail, for questions or inquiries, you can contact the Procurement Manager or 
Procurement Officer: 0120023522/ 0120023560 or send to e-mail: 
hopesudan.kh@gmail.com 

مدير  على يمكنك الإتصال للإستفسار ،المستندالمذكور في هذه  بزالنجيهوب  المناقصة إلى مكتب مطلوباتم سيتم تقدي

إلى البريد  الإرسالالإستفسار عبر أو  0120023560 / 0120023522 :أو مسئول المشتروات المشتروات

 hopeudan.kh@gmail.com: الإلكتروني

Thank you. 

Yours᾿ Sincerely, 

 .كشكرا ل
 مع خالص التقدير ،

Mr. Osman Ahmed Belal, Country Director, HOPE 
 

 هوب،  القطري، المدير  عثمان أحمد بلال /السيد
 

  

http://www.hopesudan.org/

